## TNT5 BASKETBALL DEVELOPMENT HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

## **Photo Release**

I give consent to allow my child to be photographed or recorded for use by TNT5 Basketball Development/Iowa Prep in newspapers or other media for the purpose of publicity or advertisement.

## **Hold Harmless Agreement**

Realizing the nature of the game of basketball and this program, its physical demands and how important it is to follow rules, regulations, and instructions outlined by TNT5 Basketball Development/lowa Prep. To the best of my knowledge, I believe him/her to be in good health and able to participate in this basketball program. The undersigned hereby forever releases, discharges, and covenants to hold harmless TNT5 Basketball Development/Iowa Prep, and any additional person, firm, or corporation charged or chargeable with responsibility of liability, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors, and assignees from any and all claims, suits, demands, damages, costs, actions and causes of action belonging to the undersigned or arising out of any act or occurrence in connection with and particularly in account of all personal injury disability, property damage, loss, or damages of any kind sustained or that my hereafter be sustained arising out of matters described herein or in consequence of the participation in this basketball program. The undersigned hereby bind their heirs, administrators, executors, and successors. Further, the agreement shall apply to all unknown and unanticipated injuries and damages, directly or indirectly resulting here from basketball training at TNT5 Basketball Development/lowa Prep. This release and hold harmless agreement shall constitute a full and complete release of any and all claims.

<del>-</del>	